Hercules Community and Library Services Commission

Librarian Report
NOVEMBER 2018

REPORT ON PREVIOUS MONTH'S PROGRAMS:

Title
Builders Club
Hercules Insider's Club
Play Pals
Play Pals
Play Pals
Play Pals
Play Pals
Teen Advisory Group
Chess Club
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages
0-24 months
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages
0-24 months
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages
0-24 months
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages
0-24 months
Toddler and Preschool
Storytime
Toddler and Preschool
Storytime
Toddler and Preschool
Storytime
Toddler and Preschool
Storytime
Meditation
Meditation
Meditation
Meditation

Uke and Me @ the Library

Business Master Mind Class
for Women Entrepreneurs
Fall Craft

Spooktacular Halloween
Show

Family Storytime

Family Storytime

*sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library

Date

10/2/2018
10/25/2018
10/3/2018
10/10/2018
10/17/2018
10/24/2018
10/31/2018
10/1/2018
10/16/2018

10/4/2018
10/11/2018
10/18/2018
10/25/2018

10/4/2018
10/11/2018
10/18/2018
10/25/2018

10/4/2018
10/11/2018
10/18/2018
10/25/2018
10/15/2018

10/2/2018

10/2/2018
10/16/2018

10/9/2018
10/23/2018

**sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation

Attendance

2

15

36

12

12

10

14

23

57

52

53

56

69

66

57

66

11

12

11

23

11

42

01

44
47



Free SAT/ACT Practice Test!

Hercules Library Great
Books Discussion Group
Halloween Storytime and
party

Coloring Club!
Computer Basics
Computer Basics
Computer Basics
Computer Basics
Computer Basics
Hercules Library Knitting
Group

Hercules Library Knitting
Group

Hercules Library Knitting
Group

Hercules Library Knitting
Group

English Conversation Group

English Conversation Group

English Conversation Group

English Conversation Group
Class visit

Drop-In Homework Help
Drop-In Homework Help
Drop-In Homework Help
Drop-In Homework Help
Drop-In Homework Help
Spanish Guitar Duo Daniel

Fries & Jean-Paul
Buongiomo

Medicare Supplement
Presentation

Total Programs: 52

UPCOMING SPECIAL EVENTS:

10/20/2018
10/29/2018
10/30/2018
10/27/2018

10/2/2018

10/9/2018
10/16/2018
10/23/2018
10/30/2018

10/6/2018
10/13/2018
10/20/2018
10/27/2018

10/1/2018
10/15/2018
10/22/2018
10/29/2018
10/12/2018

10/3/2018
10/10/2018
10/17/2018
10/24/2018
10/31/2018

10/27/2018

10/29/2018

Total Attendance

191
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45
12
10
14
12

78

16

1,500

Title

Date

Time

Description

*sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library
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Builders Club 11/6/2018 3:30PM- | Kids, let your imaginations take
5:00PM | over as you build with LEGOs.
Creations will be displayed in the
library. No registration is
required. We ask that caregivers
please keep an eye on little ones
for choking hazards.

Computer Basics 11/6/2018 4-5:30PM | Come to the Hercules Library for
11/13/2018 help with basic computer skills.
11/20/2018 The first hour will be skills taught
11/27/2018 in a group setting, followed by an

opportunity to practice skills and
get additional help from our
instructor.

No registration required

Drop in Homework Help 11/7/2018 3-5PM | Teen volunteers help kids in
11/14/2018 grades K-5 with their homework!
11/28/2018

Brent and Yoda the Duck* 11/13/2018 6:00PM | Please help us welcome Hercules'

very own Brent Andrada and his
pet duck, Yoda! Brent sings
popular songs while strumming
his ukulele. Kids and parents will
be able to meet and take a photo
with Yoda. If you're lucky, Yoda
might even be dressed in his
finest "duck-xedo."

Happy Birthday Mickey! 11/15/2018 11:45AM- | Help celebrate the 90th birthday
12:30PM | of everyone's favorite mouse.
Special activities will be available.

Thanks for Playing Board Games at 11/19/2018 3:00PM- | Because we are thankful for our
the Library 11/20/2018 5:00PM | patrons, we invite you to come
play classic board games at the
library. Games will be available to
play at the library. No registration
is required, just good
sportsmanship.

Uke and Me @the Library* 11/19/2018 6:30PM- | Slow down and enjoy the sounds
7:30PM | of the islands as you learn to
make beautiful music at the
library. With monthly teacher-led

*sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library
**sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation



ukulele classes you will be a
master in no time. Bring your
own ukulele or use one provided
by the library. A limited number
of instruments will be available to
take home, registration required
to reserve a provided ukulele.
Please visit, register online or call
(510) 245-2420 to register.

Hercules Library Coloring Club

11/24/2018

11:00PM-
1:00PM

Kids and Adults! Join us for
Coloring Club on the last Saturday
of every month and color
something beautiful! Kids and
Adults meet from 11 to noon and
adults have the chance to relax
and color from noon to 1 pm!
We'll supply the coloring books
and pages, colored pencils and
crayons! See you there!

Hercules Library Great Books
Discussion Group

11/26/2018

7:00PM-
8:00PM

Join us each as we read and
discuss different short stories
from the Great Books collection.
This month we will be discussing
"The Collectors" by Rohinton
Mistry.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

All Contra Costa County Libraries will be closed on Sunday November 11" and
Monday November 12" in observance of Veteran’s Day

All Contra Costa County Libraries will be closed by 6pm on Wednesday

November 21st,

All Contra Costa County Libraries will be closed on Thursday November 2219,

Do you know about...Flipster?

The library has over 40 magazines available to read through our digital platform Flipster
— free with your library card. People, The New Yorker, Kiplinger's, Cooking Light,
Money and more. You can read them in your computer’s browser or download the

Flipster app.
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