REPORT ON PREVIOUS MONTH'S PROGRAMS:

Title	Date	Attendance		
Builders Club	10/2/2018	15		
Hercules Insider's Club	10/25/2018	36		
Play Pals	10/3/2018	12		
Play Pals	10/10/2018	12		
Play Pals	10/17/2018	10		
Play Pals	10/24/2018	14		
Play Pals	10/31/2018	8		
Teen Advisory Group	10/1/2018	0		
Chess Club	10/16/2018	23		
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months	10/4/2018	57		
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months	10/11/2018	52		
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months	10/18/2018	53		
Baby Lapsit Storytime - Ages 0-24 months	10/25/2018	56		
Toddler and Preschool Storytime	10/4/2018	69		
Toddler and Preschool Storytime	10/11/2018	66		
Toddler and Preschool Storytime	10/18/2018	57		
Toddler and Preschool				
Storytime	10/25/2018	66		
Meditation	10/4/2018	11		
Meditation	10/11/2018	12		
Meditation	10/18/2018	9		
Meditation	10/25/2018	11		
Uke and Me @ the Library	10/15/2018	23		
Business Master Mind Class				
for Women Entrepreneurs	10/2/2018	11		
Fall Craft	10/2/2018	42		
Spooktacular Halloween				
Show	10/16/2018	201		
Family Storytime	10/9/2018	44		
Family Storytime10/23/201847				
*sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library				

**sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation

Free SAT/ACT Practice Test!	10/20/2018	5
Hercules Library Great		
Books Discussion Group	10/29/2018	7
Halloween Storytime and		
party	10/30/2018	191
Coloring Club!	10/27/2018	6
Computer Basics	10/2/2018	2
Computer Basics	10/9/2018	4
Computer Basics	10/16/2018	4
Computer Basics	10/23/2018	4
Computer Basics	10/30/2018	4
Hercules Library Knitting		
Group	10/6/2018	7
Hercules Library Knitting		
Group	10/13/2018	8
Hercules Library Knitting		
Group	10/20/2018	7
Hercules Library Knitting		
Group	10/27/2018	8
English Conversation Group	10/1/2018	9
English Conversation Group	10/15/2018	8
English Conversation Group	10/22/2018	7
English Conversation Group	10/29/2018	11
Class visit	10/12/2018	45
Drop-In Homework Help	10/3/2018	12
Drop-In Homework Help	10/10/2018	10
Drop-In Homework Help	10/17/2018	14
Drop-In Homework Help	10/24/2018	12
Drop-In Homework Help	10/31/2018	4
Spanish Guitar Duo Daniel Fríes & Jean-Paul		
Buongiomo	10/27/2018	78
Medicare Supplement		
Presentation 52	10/29/2018	16
Total Programs: 52	Total Attendance	1,500

UPCOMING SPECIAL EVENTS:

Title Date Time	Description
-----------------	-------------

*sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library **sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation

Builders Club Computer Basics	11/6/2018 11/6/2018 11/13/2018	3:30PM- 5:00PM 4-5:30PM	Kids, let your imaginations take over as you build with LEGOs. Creations will be displayed in the library. No registration is required. We ask that caregivers please keep an eye on little ones for choking hazards. Come to the Hercules Library for help with basic computer skills.
	11/20/2018 11/27/2018		The first hour will be skills taught in a group setting, followed by an opportunity to practice skills and get additional help from our instructor. No registration required
Drop in Homework Help	11/7/2018 11/14/2018 11/28/2018	3-5PM	Teen volunteers help kids in grades K-5 with their homework!
Brent and Yoda the Duck*	11/13/2018	6:00PM	Please help us welcome Hercules' very own Brent Andrada and his pet duck, Yoda! Brent sings popular songs while strumming his ukulele. Kids and parents will be able to meet and take a photo with Yoda. If you're lucky, Yoda might even be dressed in his finest "duck-xedo."
Happy Birthday Mickey!	11/15/2018	11:45AM- 12:30PM	Help celebrate the 90th birthday of everyone's favorite mouse. Special activities will be available.
Thanks for Playing Board Games at the Library	11/19/2018 11/20/2018	3:00PM- 5:00PM	Because we are thankful for our patrons, we invite you to come play classic board games at the library. Games will be available to play at the library. No registration is required, just good sportsmanship.
Uke and Me @the Library*	11/19/2018	6:30PM- 7:30PM	Slow down and enjoy the sounds of the islands as you learn to make beautiful music at the library. With monthly teacher-led

*sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library **sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation

			ukulele classes you will be a master in no time. Bring your own ukulele or use one provided by the library. A limited number of instruments will be available to take home, registration required to reserve a provided ukulele. Please visit, register online or call (510) 245-2420 to register.
Hercules Library Coloring Club	11/24/2018	11:00PM- 1:00PM	Kids and Adults! Join us for Coloring Club on the last Saturday of every month and color something beautiful! Kids and Adults meet from 11 to noon and adults have the chance to relax and color from noon to 1 pm! We'll supply the coloring books and pages, colored pencils and crayons! See you there!
Hercules Library Great Books Discussion Group	11/26/2018	7:00PM- 8:00PM	Join us each as we read and discuss different short stories from the Great Books collection. This month we will be discussing "The Collectors" by Rohinton Mistry.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

All Contra Costa County Libraries will be closed on Sunday November 11th and Monday November 12th in observance of Veteran's Day

All Contra Costa County Libraries will be closed by 6pm on Wednesday November 21st.

All Contra Costa County Libraries will be closed on Thursday November 22nd.

Do you know about...Flipster?

The library has over 40 magazines available to read through our digital platform Flipster – *free with your library card.* People, The New Yorker, Kiplinger's, Cooking Light, Money and more. You can read them in your computer's browser or download the Flipster app.

*sponsored by the Friends of the Hercules Library **sponsored by Hercules Library Foundation